

Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron Dashwood Community Advisory Committee



Thursday, November 21, 2024, 7:00 p.m. Dashwood Community Centre 158 Centre Street Dashwood ON

Accessibility of Documents:

Documents are available in alternate formats upon request. If you require an accessible format or communication support, please contact the Clerk's Department at 519-235 -0310 or by email at clerk@southhuron.ca to discuss how best we can meet your needs.

Pages

1

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Agenda

Recommendation: The Dashwood Community Advisory Committee approves the Agenda as presented.

- 3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interests and the General Nature thereof
- 4. Minutes

Recommendation: That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee adopts the minutes of May 23, 2024 as printed and circulated.

- 5. Business to be Discussed
 - 5.1 Dashwood Community Centre Playground Current Location
 - Underground Utilities
 - Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority (ABCA)
 - Accessibility
 - Landscape Architect
 - Certified Playground Practitioner

- 5.2 Dashwood Community Centre Playground North Side of Creek
 - Underground Utilities
 - Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority (ABCA)
 - Accessibility
 - Landscape Architect
 - Certified Playground Practitioner
- 5.3 Dashwood Community Centre Playground North Side of Pavilion
 - Underground Utilities
 - Ausable Bayfield Conservation Authority (ABCA)
 - Accessibility
 - Landscape Architect
 - Certified Playground Practitioner
- 5.4 5.4 Stand By Generator Installation
- 5.5 5.5 Dashwood Men's Club Proposed East Addition
- 6. Correspondence
- 7. Other Business
- 8. Adjournment

Recommendation:

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee hereby adjourns at [insert time], to meet again on [insert date] at [insert time] or at the Call of the Chair.





Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron

Dashwood Community Park Advisory Committee

Minutes

Thursday, May 23, 2024, 7:00 p.m. Dashwood Community Centre 158 Centre Street Dashwood ON

Members Present:	John Becker, Bluewater Representative
	Marissa Vaughan, South Huron Representative
	Rob Hoffman, Chair South Huron
	Don Weigand, Bluewater
	Kathy Hayter South Huron
Member Regrets:	Ted Hoffman, South Huron
	Justin Hayter, South Huron
Staff Present:	Amanda Johnston, Manager of Facilities, Park & Recreation, Bluewater
	Pat Harwood, Manager of Facilities, Park & Recreation, Bluewater
	Jeremy Becker, General Manager of Community & Emergency
	Services, South Huron
	Irene Datars, Recording Secretary, South Huron

1. <u>Call to Order</u>

Chair Rob Hoffman called the meeting to order at 7 pm.

2. Agenda

Motion: 007-2024 Moved: J. Becker Seconded: M. Vaughan 1

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee approves the Agenda as presented.

Disposition: Carried

3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interests and the General Nature thereof

- 4. <u>Minutes</u>
 - 4.1 Minutes of the March 28, 2024 meeting

Motion: 008-2024 Moved: K. Hayter Seconded: J. Becker

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee adopts the minutes of March 28, 2024 as printed and circulated.

Disposition: Carried

5. Business to be Discussed

5.1 Sawchuk Accessibility Solutions Report on Dashwood Community Centre

Discussion regarding Sawchuk Accessible Solutions report dated Apr 17, 2024 and site visit of Julie Sawchuk. Dashwood Community Centre playground location was discussed.

Motion: 009-2024 Moved: J. Becker Seconded: K. Hayter

That the Dashwood Community Advisory Committee recommends based on the Sawchuk Accessible Solutions Report for the Dashwood Community Centre dated April 17, 2024 that staff proceed with an RFP for a new accessible playground, location is the northeast corner of the Dashwood Community Centre property, for an upset limit of \$80,000.00 including HST.

Disposition: Carried

6. <u>Correspondence</u>

None.

7. <u>Other Business</u>

2

8. Adjournment

Motion: 010-2024 Moved: D. Weigand Seconded: J. Becker

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee hereby adjourns at 8:00 p.m, to meet again on August 22nd at 7:00 p.m or at the Call of the Chair.

Disposition: Carried

Rob Hoffman, Chair

Irene Datars, Recording Secretary

3